RESOLUTION NO. 2014-52 2

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILL CREEK, WASHINGTION, SETTING THE PAY FOR THE ACTING CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City Council passed Resolution No. 2014-520 appointing Landy Manuel as Acting City Manager and establishing a pay premium in addition to his regular salary as the City's Finance Director; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to adjust the pay premium;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Mill Creek, Washington, resolves as follows:

Section 1. While serving as the Acting City Manager, Landy Manuel shall be paid a premium in addition to his base pay in the amount of fifteen hundred dollars (\$1500.00) per month. Effective December 1, 2014, this pay premium shall replace the premium previously established in Resolution 2014-520.

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

KELLY M CHELIN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SHANE MOLONEY, CITY ATTORNEY

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 12/9/14

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 12/9/14

EFFECTIVE DATE: 129/14

RESOLUTION NO.: 2014-502